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Attachment F

Transaction No Type Vendor Name Description Issue Date Amount

28996 CHECK | 703072 VESTIS SERVICES, LLC MONTHLY UNIFORMS/MATS & MISC 03/14/2025| $ 471.13
29035 CHECK | 703072 VESTIS SERVICES, LLC MONTHLY UNIFORMS/MATS & MISC 03/28/2025| $ 453.40
28997 CHECK | 702406 VICTOR VEENSTRA REIMBURSE RETIRED EMPLOYEE HEALTH INS - FEB 2025 03/14/2025| $ 213.67
28997 CHECK | 702406 VICTOR VEENSTRA REIMBURSE RETIRED EMPLOYEE HEALTH INS - JAN 2025 03/14/2025| $ 213.67
28997 CHECK | 702406 VICTOR VEENSTRA REIMBURSE RETIRED EMPLOYEE HEALTH INS - NOV 2024 03/14/2025| $ 197.39
3104 ACH |701765 VISTA FENCE INCORPORATED REPAIR FENCE UPPER LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN TANK 03/14/2025| $ 3,958.00
29025 CHECK | 702137 WATER EDUCATION FOUNDATION 2025 WEF MEMBERSHIP 03/28/2025| $ 5,000.00
29017 CHECK | 701755 WATERLINE TECHNOLOGIES INC. HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTIONS, 1650 UNITS 03/28/2025| $ 6,979.50
28998 CHECK | 702110 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 03/14/2025| $ 804.19
28999 CHECK |702123 WESTERN WATER WORKS SUPPLY 6 AVK FIRE HYDRANT 6H SD DRILLED - EPOXY LINED 03/14/2025| $ 1,454.63
2121010 EFT WEX HEALTH INC. WEX - ADMIN FEES (FEBRUARY 2025) 03/25/2025| $ 89.90
295000 CHECK | 702126 WHITE CAP CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY 1/2" BLACK OXIDE JOBBER DRILL BIT IRWIN 1/2" COBALT HSS JOBB 03/14/2025| $ 61.62
29001 CHECK | 702487 WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC. STORAGE CONTAINER RENTAL 03/14/2025| $ 299.91
29001 CHECK | 702487 WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC. STORAGE CONTAINER RENTAL 03/14/2025| $ 287.47
29001 CHECK | 702487 WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC. STORAGE CONTAINER RENTAL 03/14/2025| $ 275.02
29001 CHECK | 702487 WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC. STORAGE CONTAINER RENTAL 03/14/2025| $ 275.02
29001 CHECK | 702487 WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC. STORAGE CONTAINER RENTAL 03/14/2025| $ 275.02
Net Distribution $ 2,818,057.38
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MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

Director's Expense Report
Fiscal Year 2024-2025

Attachment G

July 2024
Mileage Reimb
Board Member # Of Mtgs Per Diem Registration Fee | Travel Expense # Miles Amount Total
Cari Dale $ - $ - $ -
Claude Hamilton $ - $ - $ -
Julie Johnson $ - $ - $ -
Michael Mack $ - $ - $ -
Patti Townsend-Smith $ - $ - $ -
Monthly Totals 0 $ - $ - $ - 0 $ - $ -
August 2024
Mileage Reimb
Board Member # Of Mtgs Per Diem Registration Fee | Travel Expense # Miles Amount Total
Cari Dale 1 $ 150.00 $ 75.00 $ - $ 225.00
Claude Hamilton 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
Julie Johnson $ - $ 75.00 $ - $ 75.00
Michael Mack 2 $ 300.00 $ - $ 300.00
Patti Townsend-Smith $ - $ - $ -
Monthly Totals 4 $ 600.00 $ 150.00 $ - 0 $ - $ 750.00
September 2024
Mileage Reimb
Board Member # Of Mtgs Per Diem Registration Fee | Travel Expense # Miles Amount Total
Cari Dale 3 $ 450.00 $ 247.54 $ - $ 697.54
Claude Hamilton 2 $ 300.00 $ (700.00) $ - $ (400.00)
Julie Johnson $ - $ 30.00 $ 247.54 $ - $ 277.54
Michael Mack 2 $ 300.00 $ 625.00 $ 247.54 $ - $ 1,172.54
Patti Townsend-Smith 1 $ 150.00 $ 247.54 $ - $ 397.54
Monthly Totals 8 $ 1,200.00 $ (45.00) $ 990.16 0 $ - $ 2,145.16
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Attachment G

October 2024
Mileage Reimb
Board Member # Of Mtgs Per Diem Registration Fee = Travel Expense # Miles Amount Total
Cari Dale 6 $ 900.00 $ 899.00 $ 557.42 $ - $ 2,356.42
Claude Hamilton 2 $ 300.00 $ - $ 300.00
Julie Johnson $ - $ 899.00 $ 495.08 107 $ 7182 $ 1,465.90
Michael Mack 6 $ 900.00 $ 899.00 $ 553.45 $ - $ 2,352.45
Patti Townsend-Smith 8 $ 1,200.00 $ 550.00 $ 495.08 $ - $ 2,245.08
Monthly Totals 22 $ 3,300.00 $ 3,247.00 $ 2,101.03 107 $ 7182 $ 8,719.85
November 2024
Mileage Reimb
Board Member # Of Mtgs Per Diem Registration Fee = Travel Expense # Miles Amount Total
Cari Dale 4 $ 600.00 | $ 60.00 90 $ 5997 $ 719.97
Claude Hamilton 2 $ 300.00 $ - $ 300.00
Julie Johnson 9 $ 1,350.00 $ 60.00 $ 69.85 $ - $ 1,479.85
Michael Mack 2 $ 300.00 $ 60.00 156 $ 10452 $ 464.52
Patti Townsend-Smith $ - $ (550.00) $ - $ (550.00)
Monthly Totals 17 $ 2,550.00 $ (370.00) $ 69.85 246 $ 16449 $ 2,414.34
December 2024
Mileage Reimb
Board Member # Of Mtgs Per Diem Registration Fee = Travel Expense # Miles Amount Total
Cari Dale 6 $ 900.00 219 $ 14673 $ 1,046.73
Claude Hamilton 2 $ 300.00 $ - $ 300.00
Julie Johnson 4 $ 600.00 35 $ 2345 $ 623.45
Michael Mack 7 $ 1,050.00 236 $ 158.12 $ 1,208.12
Patti Townsend-Smith $ - $ - $ -
Monthly Totals 19 $ 2,850.00 $ - $ - 490 $ 32830 $ 3,178.30
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Attachment G

January 2025
Mileage Reimb
Board Member # Of Mtgs Per Diem Registration Fee | Travel Expense # Miles Amount Total
CariDale $ - $ 581.36 $ - $ 581.36
Claude Hamilton $ - $ 399.69 $ - $ 399.69
Lisa Hoffman 2 $ 300.00 $ - $ 300.00
Julie Johnson $ - $ 16.79 $ - $ 16.79
Michael Mack $ - $ 117.50 $ - $ 117.50
Greg Irvine 2 $ 300.00 $ - $ 300.00
Patti Townsend-Smith $ - $ - $ -
Monthly Totals 4 $ 600.00 $ - $ 1,115.34 0 $ - $ 1,715.34
February 2025
Mileage Reimb
Board Member # Of Mtgs Per Diem Registration Fee | Travel Expense # Miles Amount Total
Cari Dale $ - $ - $ -
Claude Hamilton 1 $ 150.00 194 $ 12998 $ 279.98
Lisa Hoffman $ - $ - $ -
Michael Mack 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
Greg Irvine 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
Patti Townsend-Smith 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
Monthly Totals 4 $ 600.00 $ - $ - 194 $ 12998 $ 729.98
March 2025
Mileage Reimb
Board Member # Of Mtgs Per Diem Registration Fee = Travel Expense # Miles Amount Total
Cari Dale $ - $ - $ -
Claude Hamilton 2 $ 300.00 | $ 80.00 $ - $ 380.00
Lisa Hoffman 5 $ 750.00 $ 1,774.00 $ 176.96 $ - $ 2,700.96
Michael Mack 2 $ 300.00 | $ 1,029.00 $ 336.61 $ - $ 1,665.61
Greg Irvine 3 $ 450.00 $ 949.00 $ 176.96 $ - $ 1,575.96
Patti Townsend-Smith 1 $ 150.00 | $ 949.00 $ 176.96 $ - $ 1,275.96
Monthly Totals 13 $ 1,950.00 $ 4,781.00 $ 867.49 0 $ - $ 7,598.49
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Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Total

Attachment G

Mileage Reimb

Board Member # Of Mtgs Per Diem Registration Fee | Travel Expense # Miles Amount Total

CariDale 20 $ 3,000.00 $ 1,034.00 $ 1,386.32 309 $ 206.70 | $ 5,627.02
Claude Hamilton 12 $ 1,800.00 $ (620.00) $ 399.69 194 $ 12998 $ 1,709.67
Lisa Hoffman 7 $ 1,050.00 | $ 1,774.00 $ 176.96 0 0 $ 3,000.96
Julie Johnson 13 $ 1,950.00 $ 1,064.00 $ 829.26 142 $ 9527 $ 3,938.53
Michael Mack 22 $ 3,300.00 | $ 2,613.00 $ 1,255.10 392 $ 26264 | $ 7,430.74
Greg lrvine 6 $ 900.00  $ 949.00  $ 176.96 0 0 $ 2,025.96
Patti Townsend-Smith 11 $ 1,650.00 $ 949.00 $ 919.58 0 $ - $ 3,518.58
|FY24-25 Total 91 $ 13,650.00 $ 7,763.00 $ 5,143.87 1037 $ 69458 $ 27,251.45 |
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Conference/Seminar and Expense Summary
Fiscal Year 2024-2025

Attachment G

Claude Hamilton

# of Mileage Reimb

Date Paid Description Event Date(s) Meetings PerDiem Registration Fee | TravelExpense  # Miles Amount Total
8/8/2024 Board Meeting 7/23/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
9/5/2024 CSDA Chapter Dinner Meeting 8/15/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
9/5/2024 Board Meeting 8/27/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
9/12/2024 | CSDA Annual Conference Registration Refund 8/6/2024 $ (700.00) $ - $ (700.00)
10/3/2024 | Special Meeting/GM Evaluation 9/17/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
10/3/2024 Board Meeting 9/24/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
11/14/2024  Special Board Meeting 10/10/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
11/14/2024  Special Board Meeting 10/30/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
12/12/2024  Special Board Meeting 11/19/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
12/12/2024 | CSDA 1/4LY Chapter Meeting 11/21/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
1/9/2025 ACWA Fall Conference 12/3/24-12/5/24 $ 399.69 194 | $12998 $ 529.67
2/6/2025 Board Meeting 1/28/2025 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
3/6/2025 Board Meeting 2/25/2025 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
3/14/2025 | CSDA Chapter Dinner Meeting 2/27/2025 $ 150.00 | $ 80.00 $ - $ 230.00

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -
FY24-25 Total 12 $ 1,800.00 $ (620.00) $ 399.69 194 | $129.98 $ 1,709.67
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MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

Conference/Seminar and Expense Summary
Fiscal Year 2024-2025

Attachment G

Lisa Hoffman

# of Mileage Reimb

Date Paid Description Event Date(s) Meetings PerDiem Registration Fee = TravelExpense # Miles Amount Total
1/9/2025 Board Meeting 12/10/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
1/9/2025 Orientation / 1:1 with General Manager 12/16/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
3/6/2025 Farm Bureau 2/11/2025 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
3/6/2025 Customer Service Meeting 2/18/2025 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
3/6/2025 Facilities tour/staff 2/24/2025 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
3/6/2025 Board Meeting 1/28/2025 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
3/6/2025 Board Meeting 2/25/2025 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
3/14/2025 | ACWA Spring Conference 5/13/25 - 5/15/25 $ 949.00 | $ 176.96 $ - $ 1,125.96
3/14/2025 | CSDA Leadership Academy 4/21/25 - 4/24/25 $ 825.00 $ - $ 825.00

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -

$ - 8 -
FY24-25 Total 7 $ 1,050.00 $ 1,774.00 $ 176.96 0 $ - $ 3,000.96
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Attachment G

Conference/Seminar and Expense Summary
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MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

Michael Mack

# of Mileage Reimb

Date Paid Description Event Date(s) Meetings PerDiem Registration Fee | TravelExpense  # Miles Amount Total
8/8/2024 Round Table/State Treasury 7/16/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
8/8/2024 Board Meeting 7/23/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
9/5/2024 CSDA Chapter Dinner Meeting 8/15/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
9/5/2024 Board Meeting 8/27/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
9/12/2024 | ACWA Event Registration Refund 8/14/2024 $ (75.00) $ - $ (75.00)
9/12/2024 2024 CSDA Annual Conference 9/9/24-9/12/24 4 $ 600.00 | $ 700.00 $ 247.54 156 | $104.52 $ 1,652.06
10/3/2024 | Special Meeting/GM Evaluation 9/17/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
10/3/2024 Board Meeting 9/24/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
10/11/2024 | ACWA Fall Conference 12/3/24-12/5/24 4 $ 600.00 | $ 899.00 $ 670.95 150 $100.50 $ 2,270.45
11/14/2024  Special Board Meeting 10/10/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
11/14/2024  Special Board Meeting 10/30/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
11/12/2024 | CSDA Chapter COWU Lunch 10/15/2024 $ 60.00 $ - $ 60.00
12/12/2024  Special Board Meeting 11/19/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
12/12/2024 | CSDA 1/4LY Chapter Meeting 11/21/2024 1 $ 150.00 86 $ 5762 $ 207.62
12/26/2024 | Board Meeting 12/10/2024 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
2/6/2025 Board Meeting 1/28/2025 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
3/14/2025 ACWA Spring Conference 5/13/25-5/15/25 $ 949.00 $ 336.61 $ - $ 1,285.61
3/6/2025 CSDA Chapter Dinner Meeting 2/27/2025 1 150.00 | $ 80.00 $ - $ 230.00
3/6/2025 Board Meeting 2/25/2025 1 $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -
FY24-25 Total 22 $ 3,300.00 $ 2,613.00 $ 1,255.10 392 | $262.64 $ 7,430.74

Page 100 of 110

































	AGENDA
	Agenda 20250527 BOD.pdf

	1. CALL TO ORDER
	2. ROLL CALL
	3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
	4. ADDITIONS/DELETIONS/AMENDMENTS TO THE AGENDA (Government Code §54954.2)
	5. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
	6. PUBLIC COMMENT
	7. EMPLOYEE RECOGNITIONS
	A.		Rene Del Rio – ACWA JPIA Operations Certification Program

	8. COMMITTEE MEETING SUMMARIES
	A. Budget and Finance Committee
	8 Committee Meeting Summaries.docx

	B.  Engineering and Operations Committee
	C. Communications and Customer Service Committee

	9. CONSENT CALENDAR 
	9 A Minutes 20250429 BOD.docx
	9 B Minutes 20250506 Special Joint-Committee.docx

	10. BOARD ACTION ITEMS
	A.	Consider Adoption of a Resolution Adopting the Fiscal Year (FY) 2025-2026 Budget
	10 A 1 Budget FY26 Staff Report for May 27 BOD 5.20.25.docx
	10 A 2 20250527 Resolution No. 2025-xx  FY25_26 Budget Adoption.docx
	10 A 3 Budget FY 2025-26.pdf
	10 A 4 CIP Budget FY 2025-26.pdf

	B.	Consider Approval of a Change Order with Ardurra for Development Plan Check Services (Districtwide)
	10 B_Ardurra CCO5 memo.docx
	10 B_CCO No.5.docx

	C.	Consider Adoption of an Ordinance Authorizing Amendment to Section 3.01.030 of the Administrative Code
	10 C 1 AC 3.01.030 Amendment action report.docx
	10 C 2 AC 3.01.030 Biannual Organizational Meeting 3.01.030 Redline.docx
	10 C 3 AC 3.01.030 TOC Chapter 3.01.docx

	D.	Consider Appointment of Rodney Smith to Serve as a Public Member of the Engineering and Operations Committee 
	10 D Committee Appointment Rodney Smith to EOC- Action Letter.docx

	E.	Consider Appointment of an Ad Hoc Committee for Implementing the Mutual Services Agreement Between Rainbow MWD, Fallbrook Public Utility District, Valley Center MWD, and Yuima MWD
	10 E Mutual Agreement Ad Hoc - Action Letter.docx

	F.	Consider Appointment of an Ad Hoc Committee Pursuant To Administrative Code Section 3.06.020
	10 F  3.06.020 Ad Hoc - Action Letter.docx


	11.  INFORMATION ITEMS
	A. Operations Report
	11 A April 2025, Operations Division Board Report.docx

	B. Engineering Report
	11 B 1 Engineering Report_April 2025.docx
	11 B. 2025_04_As-NeededExpendRpt.pdf
	11 B. 2025-04 Sewer EDU Report.pdf

	C. Administrative Services Report
	11 C May 2025_Admin Services_Board Information Report.docx

	D. Finance Report
	11 D Finance May -Board Information Report.docx
	Finance May-Attachment A Budget to Actual Fund 1 2 and 3 March FYTD.pdf
	Finance May-Attachment B Budget to Actual CIP March FYTD.pdf
	Finance May-Attachment C Treasurer's Report March 2025.pdf
	Finance May-Attachment D Five Year Demand 24-25 Chart (04-01-25).pdf
	Finance May-Attachment E Water Sales (Mar FY 24-25).pdf
	Finance May-Attachment F Check Register (MARCH FY 24-25).pdf
	Finance May-Attachment G Directors’ Expense Report (MARCH FY 24-25).pdf
	Finance May-Attachment H Credit Card Breakdown (MARCH FY 24-25).pdf


	12. REPORTS & COMMENTS
	A. General Manager’s Report
	B. Legal Counsel's Report
	Endangered Species Law Update
	12 B Rainbow Attorney Report 05-27-2025(63531534.1).docx


	C.	Board Member Comments
	D.	Board Reports
	1.	CSDA
	2.	LAFCO
	3.	Eastern MWD
	4.	ACWA
	5. 	Committees, Workshops, Seminars, Training


	13.	REQUESTS TO ATTEND UPCOMING MEETINGS / CONFERENCES / SEMINARS
	14.	SUGGESTED AGENDA ITEMS FOR THE NEXT REGULAR BOARD MEETING
	15.	CLOSED SESSION 
	A.CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS - Jake Wiley and Karleen Harp;  labor negotiations for: Rainbow Employee Assoc., Rainbow Assoc. of Supervisor and Confidential Employees,  Exempt Employees
	B.	CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL – Anticipated Litigation Significant Exposure to Litigation Pursuant to Government Code section 54956.9(d)(4) (1 case)
	C.	PUBLIC EMPLOYEE PERFORMANCE EVALUATION Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957, Title: General Manager

	 16.	ADJOURNMENT - To June 24, 2025,  at 1:00 p.m.

